HOUSE COMMITTEE ON
WORKFORCE & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

February 5, 2007 Hearing Room C
8:00 AM Tapes 24 -26

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Brad Witt, Chair
Rep. Chuck Riley, Vice-Chair
Rep. John Lim, Vice-Chair
Rep. Phil Barnhart
Rep. John Dallum
Rep. Paul Holvey
Rep. Fred Girod

VISITING MEMBER: Rep. Chip Shields

STAFF PRESENT: Ellen Osoinach, Administrator
Barry Kessinger, Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: Workforce Development in the Construction Industry — Informational Meeting

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
24A 004 Chair Witt begins meeting at 8:04 a.m.

WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT IN THE CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY — INFORMATIONAL
MEETING

006 Bob Shiprack, Executive Secretary of the Oregon State Building
Trades Council
153 Chair Witt
157 Dan Campbell, Training Director for the Oregon State Building
Trades Council
236 Chair Witt
239 Vice-Chair Riley
248 Dan Campbell
294 Rep. Barnhart
302 Dan Campbell
304 Bob Shiprack
305 Rep. Dallum
307 Dan Campbell
342 Rep. Dallum
24A 345 Dan Campbell
25A 007 Vice-Chair Lim
017 Bob Shiprack
029 Dan Campbell
087 Vice-Chair Lim
091 Dan Campbell
130 Rep. Holvey

184 Dan Campbell



24B

25B

25B

26A

214
224
274
330
365
371
005
020
031
035
050
051
071
079

112

189
206
210
215
222
226

252
269
306

067
069
073
079
081
090
099
106

236
237
238
241
297
300
339
350
365
366
388
004
125
130

Rep. Girod

Bob Shiprack

Rep. Barnhart

Dan Campbell

Chair Witt

Bob Shiprack

Chair Witt

Bob Shiprack

Rep. Dallum

Vice-Chair Lim

Chair Witt

Bob Shiprack

Chair Witt

Jessica Adamson, Government Affairs Manager of the
Associated General Contractors

Guy Crawford, Director of Human Resources of the Northwest
College of Construction

Jessica Matthews

Chair Witt

Rep. Dallum

Guy Crawford

Rep. Dallum

Dick O’ Connor Executive Director of the Oregon Building
Congress

Rep. Barnhart

Jessica Matthews

Dick O’Connor, (EXHIBIT A)

Chair Witt

Rep. Dallum

Dick O’Connor

Rep. Dallum

Chair Witt

Dick O’Connor

Chair Witt

Connie Ashbrook, Executive Director of the Oregon
Tradeswomen (EXHIBIT B)

Chair Witt

Rep. Shields visits committee, sits at Dias
Rep. Holvey

Connie Ashbrook

Vice-Chair Lim

Connie Ashbrook

Rep. Shields

Chair Witt

Rep. Dallum

Connie Ashbrook

Chair Witt

Dr. Cinda Morrison (EXHIBIT C & D)
Rep. Dallum

Dr. Cinda Morrison



138 Rep. Girod

142 Dr. Cinda Morrison

155 Chair Witt

162 Dr. Cinda Morrison

163 Chair Witt adjourns meeting at 10:09 a.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

A.

Workforce Development in the Construction Industry, Prepared Statements, Dick
O’Connor, 88 pp

. Workforce Development in the Construction Industry, Prepared Statements, Connie

Ashbrook, 16 pp

Workforce Development in the Construction Industry, Prepared Statements, Dr. Cinda
Morrison, 42 pp

Workforce Development in the Construction Industry, Informational DVD, Cinda
Morrison, 1 item



