## HOUSE COMMITTEE ON WORKFORCE & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

February 5, 2007 Hearing Room C 8:00 AM Tapes 24 - 26

Rep. Brad Witt, Chair
Rep. Chuck Riley, Vice-Chair
Rep. John Lim, Vice-Chair
Rep. Phil Barnhart
Rep. John Dallum
Rep. Paul Holvey
Rep. Fred Girod
Rep. Chip Shields
Ellen Osoinach, Administrator Barry Kessinger, Assistant

## Measures or Issues Heard: Workforce Development in the Construction Industry - Informational Meeting

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
24A	004	Chair Witt begins meeting at 8:04 a.m.
<b>WORKFORC</b>	E DEVELOPMENT IN	N THE CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY – INFORMATIONAL
<b>MEETING</b>		
	006	Bob Shiprack, Executive Secretary of the Oregon State Building
		Trades Council
	153	Chair Witt
	157	Dan Campbell, Training Director for the Oregon State Building
		Trades Council
	236	Chair Witt
	239	Vice-Chair Riley
	248	Dan Campbell
	294	Rep. Barnhart
	302	Dan Campbell
	304	Bob Shiprack
	305	Rep. Dallum
	307	Dan Campbell
	342	Rep. Dallum
24A	345	Dan Campbell
25A	007	Vice-Chair Lim
	017	Bob Shiprack
	029	Dan Campbell
	087	Vice-Chair Lim
	091	Dan Campbell
	130	Rep. Holvey
	184	Dan Campbell

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

	214	Rep. Girod
	224	Bob Shiprack
	274	Rep. Barnhart
	330	Dan Campbell
	365	Chair Witt
	371	Bob Shiprack
24B	005	Chair Witt
	020	Bob Shiprack
	031	Rep. Dallum
	035	Vice-Chair Lim
	050	Chair Witt
	051	Bob Shiprack
	071	Chair Witt
	079	Jessica Adamson, Government Affairs Manager of the
		Associated General Contractors
	112	Guy Crawford, Director of Human Resources of the Northwest
		College of Construction
	189	Jessica Matthews
	206	Chair Witt
	210	Rep. Dallum
	215	Guy Crawford
	222	Rep. Dallum
	226	Dick O' Connor Executive Director of the Oregon Building
		Congress
	252	Rep. Barnhart
	269	Jessica Matthews
	306	Dick O'Connor, (EXHIBIT A)
25B	067	Chair Witt
	069	Rep. Dallum
	073	Dick O'Connor
	079	Rep. Dallum
	081	Chair Witt
25B	090	Dick O'Connor
	099	Chair Witt
	106	Connie Ashbrook, Executive Director of the Oregon
		Tradeswomen (EXHIBIT B)
	236	Chair Witt
	237	Rep. Shields visits committee, sits at Dias
	238	Rep. Holvey
	241	Connie Ashbrook
	297	Vice-Chair Lim
	300	Connie Ashbrook
	339	Rep. Shields
	350	Chair Witt
	365	Rep. Dallum
	366	Connie Ashbrook
	388	Chair Witt
26A	004	Dr. Cinda Morrison (EXHIBIT C & D)
	125	Rep. Dallum
	130	Dr. Cinda Morrison

138	Rep. Girod
142	Dr. Cinda Morrison
155	Chair Witt
162	Dr. Cinda Morrison
163	Chair Witt adjourns meeting at 10:09 a.m.

## EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. Workforce Development in the Construction Industry, Prepared Statements, Dick O'Connor, 88 pp
- B. Workforce Development in the Construction Industry, Prepared Statements, Connie Ashbrook, 16 pp
- C. Workforce Development in the Construction Industry, Prepared Statements, Dr. Cinda Morrison, 42 pp
- D. Workforce Development in the Construction Industry, Informational DVD, Cinda Morrison, 1 item